



## Children's Menu

*Served with Chips or New Potatoes, Salad, Peas Or Beans*

**\*\*\*For The Little Ones £5.50\*\*\***

*Popcorn Chicken (Wheat, Celery)*

*Breaded Fish Fingers (Wheat & Fish)*

*Beef Burger (Wheat, Soya, & Sulphites)*

*Pork Sausage & Mash (Wheat, Soya & Sulphites)*

*Homemade Tomato & Pasta Bake (Wheat) & Garlic bread (Wheat, May Contain Milk, Nuts, Soya & Sesame)*

**\*\*\*For The Larger Appetite £7.50\*\*\***

*Brunch - Bacon, Hash Brown, Tomato, Sausage (Wheat, Soya, Sulphites) & Egg (Egg)*

*Bacon Burger- Beef burger topped with Bacon & Lettuce (Wheat, Soya, Sulphites)*

*Breaded Wholetail Scampi (Crustaceans, Wheat) Chips & Peas*

*Homemade Beef Lasagne (Barley, Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soya, Celery & Mustard) & Garlic Bread (Wheat, May Contain Milk, Nuts, Soya & Sesame)*

*Cold Gammon Ham & Egg (Egg) Chips & Peas*

*Homemade Tomato & Pasta Bake (Wheat) & Garlic bread (Wheat, May Contain Milk, Nuts, Soya & Sesame)*

### Sweets:

*Please see our Sweet Board for Today's Choices*

### **FOOD ALLERGY? Ask Before you eat.**

The management advises that food prepared here may contain allergens. Please ask a member of staff about the ingredients in your meal before placing your order, Thank You